

Kreate Group Plc - Managers' Transactions - Vikström

8.8.2023 14:00:00 EEST | Kreate Group Oyj | Managers' Transactions

Kreate Group Plc Managers' transactions 8 April 2023 at 14:00 EEST

Kreate Group Plc - Managers' Transactions - Vikström

Kreate Group Plc - Managers' Transactions - Vikström

Person subject to the notification requirement

Name: Timo Vikström

Position: Chief Executive Officer

Issuer: Kreate Group Oyj

LEI: 743700POUUQ3CS3Q7S40

Notification type: INITIAL NOTIFICATION

Reference number: 36324/4/4

Transaction date: 2023-08-07 Venue: NASDAQ HELSINKI LTD (XHEL) Instrument type: SHARE ISIN: FI4000476866 Nature of transaction: ACQUISITION

Transaction details (1): Volume: 420 Unit price: 7.4 EUR (2): Volume: 580 Unit price: 7.4 EUR

Aggregated transactions (2): Volume: 1000 Volume weighted average price: 7.4 EUR

Contacts

Mikko Laine, CFO, Kreate Group Oyj, +358 50 599 9201, <u>mikko.laine@kreate.fi</u>

About Kreate Group Oyj

Kreate Group is one of the leading infrastructure construction companies in Finland. The company offers solutions for bridges, roads and railways, environmental and ground engineering, circular economy and geotechnical needs. As a specialist in demanding projects, Kreate focuses on comprehensive quality and cost-effectiveness. The group's revenue was approximately EUR 274 million in 2022 and the company has over 450 employees. Kreate Group is listed on Nasdaq Helsinki.

Attachments

<u>Download announcement as PDF.pdf</u>